

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-439
(Lower Tribunal Case No. 3D05-1989)

GELERME METELLUS,

Petitioner,

vs.

PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY etc.

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A
DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MURRAY A. GREENBERG
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ATTORNEY
Stephen P. Clark Center, Suite 2810
111 N.W. 1st Street
Miami, Florida 33128
Telephone: (305) 375-5151
Facsimile: (305) 375-5611

By: Craig E. Leen
Assistant County Attorney
Florida Bar No. 701696

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 4

ARGUMENT 5

 A. The Roberts Case Supports Denial Of Jurisdiction5

 B. The Peremptory Challenge Requirement Is Consistent7

 C. There Is No Conflict Regarding Standard Of Review7

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Ansin v. Thurston</u> , 101 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 1958)	4
<u>Birch v. Albert</u> , 761 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	6, 9
<u>De La Rosa v. Zequeira</u> , 659 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1995).	passim
<u>Mystan Marine, Inc. v. Harrington</u> , 339 So. 2d 200 (Fla. 1976)	4
<u>Nielsen v. City of Sarasota</u> , 117 So. 2d 731 (Fla. 1960).	4
<u>Public Health Trust v. Metellus</u> , 948 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	passim
<u>Roberts v. Tejada</u> , 814 So. 2d 334 (Fla. 2002)	passim
<u>Taylor v. Magana</u> , 911 So. 2d 1263 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	2, 8
<u>Tri-Pak Machinery v. Hartshorn</u> , 644 So. 2d 118 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994).....	8
<u>Wiggins v. Sadow</u> , 925 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	2, 8

Other Authorities

Fla. Const. art. V, § 3(b)(3)	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....	4
